2007 Rl SENATORS

ZIP
02891
02893
02895
02806
02816
02817
02909
02864
02895

02914
02861
02885
02829
02920
02842
02908
02863
02909
02921
02818
02871
02919
02860
02889
02907
02905
02903
02916
02840
02906
02907
02816
02886
02904

02852
02892
02917
02889

Name Party/ Dist./Term Occupation Tel # 2nd # Street City
Algiere, Dennis L. R 38 8 Attorney/Bank Officer 596-2215 222-2708 6 Elm St. Westerly
Alves, Stephen D. D 9 7 VP for Investments, UBS Paine Weber 828-4604 823-8900 34 Sweet Briar Ln. West Warwick
Badeau, Roger R. D 20 12 Chemical Technician (retired) 766-7574 222-2210 370 Dunlap St. Woonsocket
Bates, David E. R 32 8 Insurance Agent 246-1379 253-5300 65 Primrose Hill Rd. Barrington
Blais, Leo R. R 21 8 Pharmacist 823-4536 821-0600 40 Bank St. Coventry
Breene, Kevin A. R 34 6 Dairy Farmer, WG Town Administrator397-5613 397-9408 21 Victory Hwy. W. Greenwich
Ciccone,lll, Frank A. D 7 3 Field Rep-RlLaborers Dist. Council 275-0949 943-0217 15 Mercy St. Providence
Connors, Daniel P. D 19 6 Law Clerk 728-0828 222-2250 370 Bryant St. Cumberland
Cote, Marc A. D 24 7 Real Estate Broker & Developement 765-3360 144 Woodland Rd. Woonsocket

Business Equip. Lease Financing
DaPonte, Daniel D 14 b5 Financial Services 434-6701 222-1770 116 Ivy St. E. Providence
Doyle, Il, James E. D 8 2 Medical/Healthcare Equipment 729-9988 8Massasoit Av Pawtucket
Felag, Jr., Walter S. D 10 5 Computer Software Engineer 245-7521 849-5952 x3453 51 Overhill Rd. Warren
Fogarty, Paul W. D 23 5 Master Plumber 949-0895 222-2250 PO Box 37 Harmony
Gallo, Hanna M. D 27 b Speech Language Pathologist 942-8566 222-1170 23 Ruskin St. Cranston
Gibbs, June N. R 12 12 Homemaker 846-1579 222-2708 163 Riverview Av. Middletown
Goodwin, Maryellen D 1 11 Counselor/Providence Journal 272-3102 222-1732 325 Smith St. Providence
Issa, Daniel J. D 16 11 Open MRI of New England 724-4396 222-4218 1140 Lonsdale Av. Central Falls
Jabour, Paul V. D b 1 Attorney 751-3308 529 Broadway Providence
Lanzi, Beatrice A. D 26 3 VP,Dirof Comm Services-United Way 944-3189 946-7125 70 Scituate Farms Drive Cranston
Lenihan, J. Michael D 3 9 Teacher (retired) 884-6398 222-3438 255 Tillinghast Rd. E. Greenwich
Levesques, Charles J. D 11 2 Attorney/Educator 683-9194 847-2510 81 Freeborn St. Portsmouth
Maselli, Christopher B. D 25 1 Attorney/Real Estate 764-0086 349-2622 32 Golden View Dr. Johnston
McBurney lll, John F. D 15 17 Attorney 725-2459 222-2210 5 Nancy St. Pawtucket
McCaffrey, Michael J. D 29 Attorney 739-7576 463-7444 115 Twin Oak Drive Warwick
Metts, Harold M. D 6 2 CentralH.S. Administration, Retired 272-0112 31 Tanner St. Providence
Miller, Joshua D 28 1 Owner-Trinity Brewhouse 461-8689 225-7455 41 Talbot Manor Cranston
Montalbano, Joseph A. D 17 10 Attorney 725-8900 222-6655 318 State House Providence
Moura, Paul E. D 18 1 Field Rep. National AFL-CIO 490-0811 31 Windmill Lane E. Providence
Paiva-Weed, M. Teresa D 13 8 Attorney 846-9984 222-3310 48 Admiral Kalbfus Rd. Newport
Perry, Rhoda E. D 3 9 Health Care Administrator-Retired 751-7165 222-6625 916 Hope St. Providence
Pichardo, Juan M. D 2 3 Patient Advocate-RIHosp 461-2389 229 Atlantic Av. Providence
Raptakis, Leonidas P. D 33 6 Restaurant Owner/Venus Pizza, Inc. 397-2720 397-3344 2080 Nooseneck Hill Rd. Coventry
Revens Jr., John C. D 31 17 Attorney 738-8362 822-2900 1007 Williamsburg Circle ~ Warwick
Ruggerio, Dominick J. D 4 12 Laborer's Labor Management 331-6074 751-1011 1046 Douglas Av. Providence

Corp. Trust
Sheehan, James C. D 36 4 Educator 885-1988 40 Blueberry Ln N. Kingstown
Sosnowski, V. Susan D 37 6 Sod and Vegetable Farmer 783-7704 680 Glen Rock Rd. W. Kingston
Tassoni, Jr., John J. D 22 4 Union Pres - Local 239 233-2602 781-1007 33B Waterview Dr. Smithfield
Walaska, William A. D 30 7 Wal Insurance, WAL Realty 737-1065 751-5866 140 Aldrich Av. Warwick
Districts 1,2,3,5,6--Providence District 17--Lincoln, North Providence, District 28--Cranston, Warwick
District 4,7--Providence, North Providence Pawtucket District 29, 30, 31--Warwick
District 8--Pawtucket District 18--East Providence District 32--Barrington, Bristol
District 9--West Warwick District 19--Cumberland, Lincoln District 33--Coventry, East Greenwich, Warwick,
District 10--Bristol, Tiverton, Warren District 20--Cumberland, Woonsocket West Warwick
District 11--Bristol, Portsmouth District 21--Coventry,Foster, Scituate District 34--Charlestown, Exeter, Hopkington,
District 12--Little Compton, Middletown District 22--North Smithfield, Smithfield Richmond, W. Greenwich

Newport, Tiverton District 23--Burrillville, Glocester, District 35--East Greenwich, North Kingstown, Warwick

District 13--Jamestown, Newport North Smithfield District 36--Narragansett, North Kingstown
District 14--East Providence, Providence, Pawtucket District 24--North Smithfield, Woonsocket District 37--New Shoreham, South Kingstown

District

District

15--Pawtucket

January 2007

16-- Central Falls, Cumberland, Pawtucket

District

District

25--Johnston

26,27--Cranston

Operation Clean Government—(401)

District

861-3900

38--Charlestown, Westerly

www.ocgri.org



Name

Ajello, Edith H.
Almeida, Joseph S.
Amaral, Joseph N.
Baldelli-Hunt, Lisa
Brien, Jon D.
Caprio, David A.
Carter, Kenneth
Church, Raymond C.

Coderre, Elaine A.
Corvese, Arthur J.
Costantino, Steven M.

Crowley, Paul W.

Dennigan, Elizabeth M.
DeSimone, John J.
Diaz, Grace

Ehrhardt, Laurence W.
Fellela, Deborah A.
Flaherty, Robert E.
Fox, Gordon D.
Gablinske, Douglas W.

Gallison, Jr., Raymond E.

Gemma, Alfred A.
Giannini, Joanne M.
Ginaitt, Peter T.
Gorham, Nicholas

Handy, Arthur

Jackson, J. Russell
Jacquard, RobertB.
Kennedy, Brian P.
Kilmartin, Peter F.
Lally, Jr., Donald J.
Lewiss, PeterL.

Lima, Charlene

Long, Bruce J.
Loughlin Il, John J.
Malik, Jan P.
Mattiello, Nicholas A.
McCauley, Jr., John J.
McManus, William J.
McNamara, Joseph M.

Melo, Helio
Menard, Rene R.
Moffitt, Victor G.
Mumford, Carol A.
Murphy, William J.
Naughton, Eileen S.
O'Neill, J. Patrick
Pacheco, Edwin R.
Palumbo, Peter G.

Petrarca, Peter J.

January 2007
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Occupation

Oriental Rug Restoration/Sales
Financial Strategist

Assistant Principal

Commercial Real Estate Investor
Attorney - GTECH

Attorney

Restaurateur, Carter's 19th Hole

Retired - Rl Society of Certified
PublicAccountants - Exec Dir

Optometrist
Manager, Venda Ravioli

Owner, LaForge Casino
Restaurant

Attorney/Emergency Nurse
Attorney

Child Care Consultant
Retired/Corp. Business

School Secretary -Providence
Attorney

Attorney

Real Estate Appraiser

Attorney, Education Consultant
Owner - Gemma's Auto Body
Retired Purchasing Agent - Prov.
Firefighter/Rescue Captain/Nurse

Attorney

Dir of Communications & Advocacy

American Lung Assoc.

Attorney

Attorney/retired Police Sergeant
Real Estate Broker and Appraiser
Law Enforcement Officer/Attorney
Attorney

Attorney

Educator, Prov School Dept.
President, Long-Ade, Inc.
Media Spcialist/Self Employed
Liquor store owner

Attorney

Capital Public Insurance Adjuster
Bus Analyst, assist buyer CVS

Alt. Learning Program Director
Pawtucket School Dept.

Restaurant Training, Mgr.

Retired - Firefighter

Tax Accountant

College Professor (retired)
Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

URI Student

Generla Mgr. of TJ & Comm, Inc.

Attorney

Tel #
274-7078
467-7033
624-8702
766-1679
766-9887
783-7575
294-9183
762-1875

726-1190
353-8695
521-1313
849-4626

434-8525
351-7373
467-8413
295-4352
231-2014
737-9385
331-9090
253-55623
253-18562
739-2845
831-1393
732-2695
397-9076
785-8996

847-7076
943-7799
377-8818
727-2211
789-8483
596-9951
946-5707
846-8656
625-9889
247-1271
461-5800
454-5677
727-1658
941-8319

435-0416
765-1499
821-1299
647-3251
821-2413
738-7928
475-0265
567-0382
785-2882
353-4166

2nd #
751-56100
781-1820
222-2259

861-6200

274-6900

521-3270
847-0418

434-0825
454-1400
575-3641

781-7200
222-2447

508-677-4235

222-2672
647-1400

848-7979

792-9090
596-5023
222-6595
222-2259

578-4480

435-0546
222-6581
828-21556
222-2259
222-2466
737-4161

273-1111

Street
29 Benefit St.
299 California Av.
27 Linda Rd
304 Prospect St.
521 South Main St.
545 Ocean Rd.
325 Railroad Av.

6 Sunnycrest Av.

18 Angle St.

234 Lexington Av.
120 Courtland St.
29 Harrison Av.

54 Horsford Av.

18 Ralston St.

45 Adelaide Av.

49 Main St.

3 Diaz St.

936 Buttonwoods Av.
11 Gorton St.

45 Kickemuit Av.

50 King Philip Av.
310 Natick Av.

584 Pleasant Valley Pkwy.
177 Hope Av.

7042 Flat River RD.
26 Welfare Av.

10 Xavier Terrace

34 Sagamore Rd.

PO Box 1001

598 Armistice Blvd.
17 Linden Rd.

PO Box 2301

455 Laurel Hill Av.

9 Wood St.

105 Preservation Way
23 Hezekiah Dr.

b5 Pasture View Lane
71 Common St.

57 Rockridge Rd.

23 Howie Av.

1187 S. Broadway
3 Sunset Dr.

92 Meadowbrook Farm Rd.

141 Betty Pond Rd.
323 State House

100 Old Homestead Rd.
25 Marbury Av.

775 Wallum Lake Rd.
67 Kearney St.

1 Michael Dr.

Operation Clean Government—(401) 861-3900

City
Providence
Providence
Tiverton
Woonsocket
Woonsocket
Naragansett
N. Kingstown

N. Smithfield

Pawtucket
N. Providence
Providence

Newport

E. Providence
Providence
Providence
N. Knigstown
Johnston
Warwick
Providence
Bristol

Bristol
Warwick
Providence
Warwick
Coventry

Cranston

Newport
Cranston
Ashaway
Pawtucket
Narragansett
Westerly
Cranston
Middletown
Tiverton
Warren
Cranston
Providence
Lincoln

Warwick

E. Providence
Lincoln
Coventry
Scituate
Providence
Warwick
Pawtucket
Burrillville
Cranston

Lincoln

ZIP
02904
02905
02878
02895
02895
02882
02874
02896

02860
02904
02909
02840

02916
02904
02907
02852
02919
02886
02906
02809
02809
02886
02908
02889
02827
02910

02840
02910
02804
02861
02882
02891
02920
02842
02878
02885
02921
02908
02865
02888

02914
02838
02816
02831
02903
02889
02860
02859
02920
02865

www.ocgri.org



2007
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Name Party/ Dist./Term Occupation Tel # 2nd #

Picard, Roger A. D 51 8 Social Worker/Woonsocket Schools 769-4902

Rice, Amy G. D 72 2 Attorney 841-0505

Rose, Henry C. D 63 8 Retail Furniture Dealer 435-5921 434-1111

San Bento, Jr., William D 58 8 Insurance Agent/Business 727-0276 723-7210
Owner

Savage, John A. R 656 b Elementary School Principal 437-0466
(retired)

Schadone, Gregory J. D 54 Attorney 354-8300

Scott, JosephH. D 39 6 Attorney 295-5048 782-1200

Segal, David A. D 2 1 Teacher/Tutor/Freelance Journalism 432-7049

Serpa, Patricia A. D 27 1 High School Liason at J&W Univ 828-5687

Shanley, Jr., John P. D 35 4 Retired Parole/Probation Supervisor 789-9055

Silva, Agostinho F. D 56 1 728-5473 723-0223

Singleton, Richard W, R 52 2 Insurance Broker 333-8106 265-4965

Slater, Thomas C. D 10 7 Sales Engineer/Manager 461-4554 286-2639
Genalco, Inc

Smith, Steven F. D 13 10 Teacher, Prov School Dept. 521-2191

Story, Susan A. R 66 Computer Consultant 245-5083

Sullivan, Jr., Raymond J. D 29 2 828-9207

Trillo, Joseph A. R 24 4 Pres. - AAA Custom Alarms 826-9100 885-3250
Real Estate Investor

Ucci, Stephen R. D 42 2 Attorney - Raytheon 275-5559

Vaudreuil, Kenneth A. D 57 1 Recycling Coord - CentralFalls 728-1523 230-2002

Walsh, Donna M. D 36 1 Teacher 364-6433

Wasylyk, Peter N. D 6 12 Attorney 272-1854 831-7730

Watson, Robert A. R 30 8 Attorney 274-3770 222-2259

Williams, AnastasiaP. D 09 8 Hud Home Monitoring specialist 272-8135

Williamson, Timothy A. D 256 8 Attorney 822-2005 861-2200

Winfield, Thomas J. D 63 8 Funeral Director 949-3356

REPRESENTATIVES

rep-gorham @rilin.state.ri.us

Legislator email addresses have sen- or rep- follwed by last name only.
e.g.,

with the one exception listed below that include a first initial

rep-ecoderre@rilin.state.ri.us

for hyphenatedlast names, eliminate the hyphen

District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District

District

District

District

January 2007

1,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12--Providence
2--East Providence, Providence
6--North Providence, Providence
13--Johnston, Providence
14,15,16,17,18--Cranston
19--Cranston, Warwick
20,21,22,23,24--Warwick
25--Coventry, West Warwick
26, 27--Coventry, Warwick, West Warwick
28--Coventry
29--Coventry, West Greenwich
30--East Greenwich, West Greenwich
31--Exeter, North Kingstown
32--North Kingstown
33--Naragansett, North Kingstown,
South Kingstown
34--Naragansett, South Kingstown

35--South Kingstown

District

District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District

District

36--Charlestown, New Shoreham,
South Kingstown, Westerly
37--Westerly
38--Hopkinton, Westerly
39--Charlestown, Exeter, Richmond
40--Coventry, Foster, Glocester
41--Cranston, Scituate
42--Cranston, Johnston
43--Johnston
44--Johnston, Lincoln, Smithfield
45--Cumberland, Lincoln
46--Lincoln, Pawtucket
47--Burrillville, Glocester
48--Burrillville, North Smithfield
49,50,51--Woonsocket
52--Cumberland
53--Glocester, Smithfield
54,55--North Providence

Operation Clean Government—(401)

Street City ZIP

764 Mendon Rd. Woonsocket 02895
438 Bramans Lane Portsmouth 02871
110 Sweet Briar Av. E. Providence 02915
25 Nathanael Av. Pawtucket 02860
126 Thurston St. E. Providence 02915
6 Middle St. N. Providence 02911
505 Tripps Corner Rd. Exeter 02822
335 Ives St. #2 Providence 02906
194 Kimberly Lane West Warwick 02893
29 Briarwood Dr. Wakefield 02879
82 Legde St. Central Falls 02863
PO Box 7383 Cumberland 02864
70 Sawyer St. Providence 02907
20 Neutaconkarut Rd. Providence 02919
26 Broadview Dr. Barrington 02806
2 Cornell Court Coventry 02816
19 Gilbert Stuart Dr. Warwick 02818
42 John St #2 Johnston 02919
34 Oakwood Av. Cumberland 02864
PO Box 1380 Charlestown 02813
21 Obediah Brown Rd. Providence 02909
103 South Pierce Rd. E. Greenwich 02818
32 Hammond St. Providence 02909
229 Pulaski St. West Warwick 02893
4 Church St. Smithfield 02828

District 56--Central Falls

District 57--Central Falls, Cumberland

District 568--North Providence, Pawtucket

District 59,60,61--Pawtucket

District 62,63--East Providence, Pawtucket

District 64,65--East Providence

District 66--Barrington, East Providence

District 67--Barrington, Warren

District 68--Bristol, Warren

District 69--Bristol, Portsmouth

District 70--Portsmouth, Tiverton

District 71--Little Compton, Portsmouth, Tiverton

District 72--Middletown, Newport, Portsmouth

District 73--Middletown, Newport

District 74--Jamestown, Middletown

District 75 Newport

8617-3900 www.ocgri.org



